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Last Name First Name ion (Chair/Me Constituency Employer Address City State Zip Telephone Email

Grinstead Dale Co-chair
Other-Sa
Services

nitation 
Johnson Diversey 8310 16th Street Sturtevant WI 53177

(262) 631-
4433

dale.grinstead@johnsondiver
sey.com

Nummer, Ph.D. Brian A. Co-chair Academia Utah State University 8700 Old Main Hill Logan UT
84322-
8700

(435) 797-
2116 briann@ext.usu.edu

Blade William Henry member
Regulato
State

ry - Rhode Islan
Departmen

d 
t of Health

Rm 203
Capitol 

 Cannon, 3 
Hill Providence RI 02908

(401) 222-
7735 henry.blade@health.ri.gov

Cooper Ivory member
Regulato
State

ry - District of C
Departmen

olumbia 
t of Health

825 No
NE

rth Capitol St. 
Washington DC 20002

(202) 535-
2454 ivory.cooper@dc.gov

Dreesman Kevin member
Regulato
State

ry - Illinois Dep
Health

artment of 525 W 
Street

Jefferson 
Springfield IL 62761

(217) 785-
2439 kevin.dreesman@illinois.gov

Fletcher Jessica member
Industry -
Service

 Food 
Mohegan Tribe 8 Crow Hill Road Uncasville CT 06382

(860) 862-
6156 jfletcher@moheganmail.com

Gordon Christopher member
Regulato
State

ry - Virginia De
Health

partment of 109 Go
5th Floo

vernor Street, 
r Richmond VA 23219

(804) 864-
7475

christopher.gordon@vdh.virgi
nia.gov

Graham Joe member
Regulato
State

ry - Washington
Departmen

 State 
t of Health PO Box 47825 Olympia WA

98504-
7825

(360) 236-
3385 joe.graham@doh.wa.gov

Kenney Stephen member
Industry -
Service

 Food 
Darden Restaurants

1000 D
Drive

arden Center 
Orlando FL 32837

(407) 245-
6907 skenney@darden.com

McGuffey Charles E. member
Industry -
Food Sto

 Retail 
res 7-Eleven, Inc.

1722 R
Suite 10

outh Street, 
00 Dallas TX 75201

(972) 828-
6844 charles.mcguffey@7-11.com

O iOrtiz J lJoel mem
Industry -
F d Sber Food to

 Retail 
Wh l Fres Who e oodd M k 550 Bs ar et 55  o i Sw e t A iAustin TX 78703

(512) 542-
3007 j l i @ h l f djoel.ortiz@wholefoods.com

Parker Richard member
Industry -
Food Sto

 Retail 
res HEB 5105 Rittiman Rd San Antonio TX 78218

(210) 938-
6514 parker.richard@heb.com

Payton Larry member
Industry -
Service

 Food 
Tokyo Gardens Sushi

1249 B
D

lalock R., Suite 
Houston TX 77055

(713) 973-
6073 larrypayton@tgc-llc.com

Reid Karen member
Industry -
Service

 Food Walt Disney
Resorts US

 Parks and 
PO Box 10000,

Lak
Vis

e Bue
ta

na 
FL

32830-
1000

(407) 397-
6602 karen.reid@disney.com

Schaffner Donald member Academia Rutgers University 65 Dudley Road New Brunswick NJ 08901
(732) 932-
9611 schaffner@aesop.rutgers.edu

Schwarz Thomas L. member
Industry -
Service

 Food Internationa
Services As

l Flight 
sociation

5700 W
Landing

aters Edge 
 Court Burke VA 22015

(703) 250-
5445 tls4HACCP@aol.com

Snyder Oscar Peter member
Other - 
Consultant

Hospitality 
Tech and M

Institute of 
gmt 670 Transfer Rd St. Paul MN 55114

(651) 646-
7077 osnyder@hi-tm.com

Yamnik Dale member Industry-Food ServYum!  Brands, Inc 542 Eaglestone Dr Castle Rock CO 80104 (303) 708-1536Dale.Yamnik@yum.com

Scott Jenny member
Regulato
Federal

ry - 
USFDA 301-436-2166

jenny.scott@fda.hhs.go
v

Moore Veronica member 
Regulato
Federal 

ry - 
USFDA 301-436-1409

veronica.moore@fda.h
hs.gov
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